
Preventable Hospitalizations in California: Statewide and County Trends, 1999-2008

Source: Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development, Patient Discharge Data, 1999-2008
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Prevention Quality Indicators, Version 3.1

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Merced 53.8 46.5 63.2 74.6 92.8 70.3 80.2 74 59.2 88.5
Statewide 93.6 78.9 81.4 79.9 90.6 78.1 87.1 77.5 74.9 82.5

30

80

130

180

230

D
is

ch
ar

ge
s 

pe
r 1

00
,0

00
 A

du
lts

PQI 15: Adult Asthma
Merced County

Merced Statewide


	Merced 15

